1	
2	2021 RES-307
3	
4	AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR GRANT FUNDING TO PURCHASE RAPPELLING
5	GEAR FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE TACTICAL RESPONSE TEAM
6	TI II I IO '' (110) M'' I F M (MEM)
7	The Homeland Security (HS) – Wisconsin Emergency Management (WEM),
8	Department of Military Affairs (DMA) is providing \$4,000 grant funding to the Sheriff's Office
9	Tactical Response Team (TRT) to purchase rappelling gear; Grant Number 2021-HSW-02A-
10	12726, funding is available November 15, 2021 through June 30, 2022.
11	
12	Grant funding will allow the Dane County Sheriff's Office TRT to purchase new safety harnesses
13	and related equipment to conduct high angle rescue to enhance TRT capabilities in high risk
14	incidents within the eleven county emergency response region area in which the TRT operates.
15	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RECOLVED II. OF 100 Off. 1
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Sheriff's Office is authorized to accept
17	\$4,000 in the 2022 Budget from HS WEM and, the Dane County Executive is hereby authorized
18	to execute the grant agreement on behalf of the County of Dane; and
19	DE IT FURTUER RECOLVER #4.000 :
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED \$4,000 is appropriated as additional 2022 revenue in the
21	Sheriff's Office, Field Services Division, Homeland Security Alert Grant Revenue (SHRFFLD
22	80124) and is credited to the General Fund; and
23	
24	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED \$4,000 is transferred from the General Fund to the 2022
25	Budget, Sheriff's Office, Field Services Division, Homeland Security Alert Grant Expenditure
26	(SHRFFLD 20311).